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Diff. Mostly Good Diff. Mostly Bad
2019-24(in 23 2019-24(in 23
countriesinboth  countriesin both
waves) waves)

Q. For each of the Canada 31% 18% 6% 26% 8pp. 3op.
following, do you JEREEREIEIE 20% 23% 5% 21% 8pp. v5pp.
think they My country* 29% 23% 13% 13% 3pp. +pp.
CURRENTLY Germany
mostly use their EISSIGIE 8% 28% 4% 2% 4pp. 4pp.
14
1

N

BN

8% 25% 0% 4% 24% _Bpp +3pp

influence for NATO 27% 2% 4 24% op. e
good or for bad Great Britain 26% 26% 4% 24% 3op. “2op.
around the France % 26% 4% 24% Spp. \3op.
world? United States 21 36% 2%  16% +2pp. 20p.

india [ 24% 7% 30% . +4pp.

china [RER 29% 2%  19% 20p. +10pp.

Saudi Arabia |22 24% 4% 28% D 3pp.
srael [P 21% 5% 23% “1pp. g,

russia (NS 8% 5% 7% 3. 220

ran |3 17% 5% 25% R +5pp.

Base: 23,800 online adults under age 75 across 31
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024
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*My country” asked in the 24 countries trended and not asked everywhere else



0. For each of the
following, do you
think they
CURRENTLY
mostly use their
influence for
good or for bad

around the
world?

Canada

Base: 23,800 online adults under age 75 across 31
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024
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Country
31-Country Average 18% 6% 26%
Netherlands 15% 2% 28%
Colombia 19% 4% 18%
New Zealand 24% 4% 13%
Australia 16% 6% 22%
Ireland 15% 6% 21%
Sweden 15% 5% 27%
Chile 15% 5% 24%
Great Britain 13% 7% 27%
United States 15% 6% 29%
Canada 22% 10% 18%
Thailand 21% 6% 20%
Peru 20% 6% 21%
Poland 13% 4% 31%
Indonesia 23% 7% 13%
Mexico 19% 3% 22%
Spain 16% 6% 26%
South Africa 19% 9% 20%
Turkey 20% 4% 22%
South Korea 18% 1% 21%
France 15% 7% 31%
Hungary 19% 3% 34%
Argentina 15% 6% 30%
Belgium 15% 5% 35%
Brazil 17% 5% 35%
Germany 12% 8% 35%
Singapore 24% 7% 23%
ltaly 13% 6% 24%
Malaysia 22% 7% 24%
Israel 25% 5% 29%
India 17% 6% 31%
Japan 18% 6% 42%
W Mostlyuse theirinfluence forgood Use their influence for good and for bad
B Mostlyuse their influence forbad Do not use their influenceatall
Are not powerful enough to have muchinfluence Don't know

Diff. Mostly
Good-19-24

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
-7pp.
#N/A
-4pp.
-3pp.
-9pp.
-l4pp.
-21pp.
#N/A
-7pp.
Tpp.
#N/A
-19pp.
-5pp.

-6pp.
-4pp.
-6pp.
-2pp.
-7pp.
-4pp.
-5pp.
-8pp.
#N/A
-Tpp.
-4pp.
#N/A
#N/A

-5pp.




Country Diff. Mostly

..................................................................................................................................................................................................... Good-19-24
31-Country Average 23% 5% 21%
0. For each of the Sweden 21% 6% 15% _
o Netherlands 22% 3% 19% #N/A
following, do you Ireland 21% 6% 15% #N/A
o New Zealand 28% 5% 10% #N/A
think they South Africa 25% 5%  10% ~Tpp.
Indonesia 25% 7% 7% #N/A
CURRENTLY Thailand 30% 4% 16% #N/A
- Great Britain 19% 5% 25% -8pp.
mostly use their Spain 17% 7% 19% i
o Australia 18% 6% 20% -3pp.
influence for Poland 21% 6% 22% S0,
Hungary 22% 5% 26% -1pp.
good or for bad Mexico 24% 4% 18% -9pp.
United States 18% 4% 31% -6pp.
around the Canada 20% 4% 26% -12pp.
Colombia 29% 3% 17% #N/A
world? South Korea 32% 6% 16% ~l4pp.
France 19% 7% 25% -2pp.
Belgium 24% 5% 22% -4pp.
. . Singapore 25% 9% 16% #N/A
Umted NatIOI'IS Peru 23% 3% 20% 1=
Malaysia 23% 6% 19% -5pp.
Chile 26% 4% 20% -6pp.
Brazil 22% 4% 31% -2pp.
Turkey 23% 3% 19% -4pp.
Germany 18% 9% 28% -5pp.
Italy 23% 4% 20% -Tpp.
Argentina 27% 4% 27% -12pp.
India 18% 6% 31% #N/A
S oce: 23 800 online adulte und e . Israel 21% 3% 22% #N/A
ase: 23, online adults under age 75 across 5 s 5 . 3 _
countries,interviewedMarChZZ—Aci)riISZOZA Japan 24% 10% 36% opp-
B=%Z FULBRIGHT H}Elcv B Mostlyuse their influence forgood Use their influence for good and for bad
==\ FOUNDATION  NsTiTuTE RN M e .
ostlyuse their influence forbad Do not use their influenceatall
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0. For each of the
following, do you
think they
CURRENTLY
mostly use their
influence for
good or for bad
around the
world?

My country*

Base: 16,022 online adults under age 75 across 24
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024
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24-Country Average 23% 13% 13%
Indonesia 23% 0% 3%
New Zealand 24% 16% 5%

Ireland 18% 15% 9%
Singapore 22% 14% 1%
Australia 24% 10% 12%
Sweden 21% 14% n%

Netherlands 22% 8% 15%
Malaysia 25% 12% 12%
South Africa 24% 17% 5%
Thailand 29% 7% 8%

Mexico 23% 12% 13%

Poland 26% 1% 19%

Brazil 21% 9% 23%

Spain 18% 14% 18%
Colombia 26% 15% 10%
Belgium 24% 17% 18%

South Korea 30% 13% 10%

Turkey 24% 10% n%

Chile 21% 20% 12%

Italy 21% 9% 16%
Argentina 16% 23% 17%

Peru 18% 16% 13%
Hungary 20% 15% 17%

Japan 30% 10% 28%

B Mostlyuse theirinfluence forgood Use their influence for good and for bad
B Mostlyuse their influence forbad Do not use their influenceatall
Are not powerful enough to have muchinfluence Don't know 5

*My country” asked in the 24 countries there were not asked everywhere else

Diff. Mostly
Good-19-24

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

-4pp.

H#N/A
-6pp.
10pp.
H#N/A
2pp.
2pp.
Tpp.
-bpp.
H#N/A
-4pp.
-6pp.
-13pp.
-7pp.
-7pp.
-Tpp.
-Tpp.
-bpp.
-7pp.




0. For each of the
following, do you
think they
CURRENTLY
mostly use their
influence for
good or for bad

around the
world?

Germany

Base: 23,800 online adults under age 75 across 31
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024
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Country

31-Country Average

Netherlands
Sweden

Ireland
Australia 20%

Israel
South Africa
Thailand
New Zealand
Spain
Great Britain
Turkey
Indonesia
Hungary
France
Canada
Colombia
South Korea
Peru
Germany
Chile
Mexico

United States 17%

Belgium
Argentina
Singapore

Italy
Poland

Malaysia 24%
Brazil 22%
India 17%
Japan 26%

B Mostlyuse their influence forgood
W Mostlyuse their influence forbad

Are not powerful enough to have muchinfluence

Diff. Mostly

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ GOOd_1g_24
25% 4% 24%
21% 2% 20% #N/A
25% 2% 24% -3pp.
24% 5% 17% #N/A
3% 26% =
28% 3% 20% #N/A
24% 5% 18% -3pp.
30% 2% 18% #N/A
28% 2% 19% #N/A
25% 3% 23% =
23% 3% 27% -6pp.
24% 4% 18% -9pp.
31% 7% n% #N/A
27% 3% 23% -1pp.
21% 5% 26% -1pp.
18% 2% 33% -8pp.
27% 3% 21% #N/A
31% 6% 18% -10pp.
24% 3% 22% -1pp.
20% 7% 20% -1pp.
26% 3% 24% -6pp.
27% 3% 24% -12pp.
4% 36% -9pp.
28% 4% 28% -Bpp.
26% 3% 29% -2pp.
28% 5% 22% #N/A
27% 3% 21% -6pp.
35% 3% 20% -4pp.
5% 22% -3pp.
2% 35% -Bpp.
5% 32% #N/A
4% 40% -4pp.

Use their influence for good and for bad

Do not use their influenceatall

Don't know



Diff. Mostly

Country Good-19-24
31-Country Average 28% 4% 21%
0. For each of the " reland 24% W 12% #N/A
o Netherlands 26% 2% 16% #N/A
following, do you Sweden 31% % 1% 5pp.
think the Spain 25% 4% 18% -3pp.
y South Africa 26% 4% 16% Tpp.
NTLY New Zealand 31% 3% 17% #N/A
CURRE Thailand 30% 4% 17% #N/A
mostl use their Australia 25% 3% 25% Tpp.
y Great Britain 24% 3% 24% -2pp.
o fl f Indonesia 30% 4% 9% #N/A
intfiuence ror Hungary 30% 2% 17% -4pp.
d f b d Canada 22% 2% 31% -7pp.
good or 1or ba France 22% 7% 21% 3pp.
around the Colombia 33% 2% 18% #N/A
Poland 30% 4% 14% -9pp.
worldf) Belgium 27% 6% 18% -2pp.
* Mexico 30% 2% 22% -3pp.
Germany 19% 6% 24% -6pp.
United States 20% 4% 36% -Bpp.
European Union Peru 28% 4% 21% -7pp.
South Korea 39% 5% 16% -3pp.
Turkey 29% 2% 16% -7pp.
Italy 26% 5% 14% -7pp.
Brazil 23% 4% 33% -2pp.
Chile 34% 3% 23% -6pp.
Singapore 32% 5% 22% #N/A
Malaysia 29% 4% 20% -3pp.
Argentina 31% 3% 27% -4pp.
. India 18% 5% 33% #N/A
Base: 23,800 online adults under age 75 across 31
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024 Israel 32% 3% 21% #N/A
Japan 31% 4% 39% -2pp.
B=%Z FULBRIGHT  THE o N
==\ FOUNDATION  jneqiryy RSN B Mostlyuse their influence forgood Use their influence for good and for bad
R B Mostlyuse their influence forbad Do not use theirinfluenceatall
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Diff. Mostly

Country Good-19-24
31-Country Average 24% 4% 24%
0. For each of the Netherlands 23% 1% 20% HN/A
R Poland 21% 2% 20% 1pp.
following, do you Sweden 29% o % 9pp.
. Ireland 23% 3% 17% #N/A
think they Great Britain 1% 2% 26% “lop.
New Zealand 24% 3% 20% #N/A
CURRENTLY Canada 18% 3% 32% “3op.
. Australia 19% 3% 26% 1pp.
mostly use their Belgium 27% 3% 19% 2pp.
. Hungary 28% 2% 22% 1pp.
influence for Spain 21% 3% 21% “1pp.
Thailand 29% 4% 7% #N/A
good or for bad France 19% 4% 25% 5pp.
United States 19% 4% 34% -2pp.
around the Germany 7% % 24% 20p.
] Colombia 30% 4% 17% #N/A
world* Indonesia 24% 5% 9% #N/A
Turkey 25% 3% 19% 5pp.
South Korea 29% 3% 25% 3pp.
NATO South Africa 25% 5% 22% Tpp.
Italy 27% 4% 18% -8pp.
Mexico 24% 4% 24% -3pp.
Brazil 20% 4% 32% =
Chile 25% 3% 27% -1pp.
Singapore 28% 8% 23% #N/A
Peru 25% 3% 24% 1pp.
India 16% 6% 32% -20pp.
Argentina 24% 5% 28% -4pp.
Base: 23,800 online adults under age 75 across 31 MalaySia 24% 8% 24% -pr.
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024 Israel 22% 4% 28% #N/A
Japan 27% 5% 42% -2pp.
B Mostlyuse their influence forgood Use theirinfluence for good and for bad
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B Mostlyuse their influence forbad Do not use their influenceatall
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0. For each of the
following, do you
think they
CURRENTLY
mostly use their
influence for
good or for bad

around the
world?

Great Britain

Base: 23,800 online adults under age 75 across 31
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024
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Country

31-Country Average 26% 4% 24%
Australia 24% 4% 20%
Sweden 25% 6% 22%

New Zealand 36% 2%  NM%
Netherlands 27% 3% 23%
South Africa 25% 3% 14%
Thailand 30% 2% 17%
Poland 26% 3% 24%
United States 19% 4% 31%
Great Britain 27% 6% 18%
Canada 20% 3% 29%
Indonesia 31% 5% 10%
Hungary 27% 1% 27%
Colombia 24% 4% 21%
Peru 24% 5% 26%
Mexico 27% 3% 27%
Ireland 35% 5% 13%
Singapore 31% 6% 19%
France 19% 7% 29%
Spain 27% 3% 23%
South Korea 33% 6% 19%
Turkey 26% 3% 21%
Chile 28% 3% 26%
Belgium 27% 4% 32%
Brazil 21% 3% 37%
Germany 18% 8% 32%
Malaysia 22% 5% 21%
Italy 23% 4% 22%
India 19% 6% 32%
Israel 37% 3% 20%
Argentina 26% 4% 28%
Japan 27% 4% 39%
B Mostlyuse theirinfluence forgood Use their influence for good and for bad
B Mostlyuse theirinfluence forbad Do not use their influenceatall

Are not powerful enough to have muchinfluence

Don't know

Diff. Mostly
Good-19-24

-4pp.
6pp.
#N/A
#N/A
-3pp.
#N/A
4pp.
-13pp.
-8pp.
-10pp.
#N/A
-2pp.
#N/A
-2pp.
-4pp.
#N/A
#N/A
-1pp.
-1pp.
-2pp.
6pp.
-6pp.
-1pp.
pp.
3pp.
-6pp.
-b5pp.
#N/A
#N/A
-3pp.




Diff. Mostly

Country Good-19-24
31-Country Average 26% 4% 24%
0. For each of the Sweden 26% 4% 24% 2pp.
R Netherlands 27% 3% 23% #N/A
followmg, do you Ireland 25% 4% 18% HN/A
. Thailand 27% 3% 18% #N/A
think they South Africa 24% 4%, 18% -
Colombia 26% 3% 18% #N/A
CURRENTLY France 22% 9% 20% 1pp.
mostl use their Australfa 22% 5% 25% -3pp.
y Indonesia 31% 4 12% HN/A
o fl f New Zealand 30% 5% 19% #N/A
intfiuence ror Spain 26% 5% 21% =
d f b d Great Britain 24% 4% 26% -3pp.
gooa or 1or na Peru 26% 4% 22% 2pp.
around the Mexico 24% 2% 25% -7pp.
Germany 20% 6% 28% -7pp.
world? Canada 23% 4% 32% -12pp.
United States 19% 5% 35% -11pp.
Belgium 32% 5% 23% -7pp.
Poland 30% 2% 26% =
France South Korea 31% 6% 22% ~4pp.
Chile 26% 5% 25% -4pp.
Brazil 23% 3% 33% -4pp.
Hungary 24% 2% 28% -4pp.
Singapore 29% 5% 24% #N/A
Turkey 29% 3% 18% -6pp.
Malaysia 24% 5% 23% -5pp.
Argentina 27% 5% 29% -1pp.
India 17% 5% 31% #N/A
Base:?S,BF)OOnI.ineaduItsunderage~75across31 Italy 259, 39 21% -
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024
Israel 37% 3% 23% H#N/A
W= FULBRIGHT ;gflcv Japan 26% 5% 40%
ST OUNDATION  INsTiTuTE [ aM " -
ostlyuse their influence forgood Use their influence for good and for bad
© Ipsos 2024 B Mostlyuse their influence forbad Do not use theirinfluenceatall 10
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Diff. Mostly

Country Good-19-24
31-Country Average 36% 2% 16%
0. For each of the United States 32% 2% 7% “lapp.
o Israel 38% 1%  13% #N/A
foIIowmg, do you South Africa 34% 3% 7% 3pp.
o Poland 39% 3% 19% 2pp.
think they Colombia 40% o 12% #N/A
Thailand 41% 2%  NM% #N/A
CURRENTLY Peru 35% 2% 15% 4pp.
mOStI use their South Korea 50% 2% 6% 4pp.
y Sweden 44% 1% 12% 12pp.
: fl f Brazil 30% 2% 24% 3pp.
InTiuence ror Great Britain 36% b 19% 50p.
gOOd or for bad Irelaﬁd 38% 2% 12% #N/A
Indonesia 29% 3% 1% #N/A
around the Malaysia 23% 4% 15% 8pp.
Australia 40% 2% 14% -2pp.
world? Germany 24% 3% 24% Tipp.
Netherlands 45% 1% 18% #N/A
Canada 38% 1% 18% 3pp.
Turkey 25% 2% 15% Opp.
USA France 34% 3% 22% 9pp.
Italy 28% 2% 16% -3pp.
Spain 36% 2% 17% 8pp.
Singapore 38% 3% 14% #N/A
New Zealand 46% 1% 6% #N/A
Argentina 36% 2% 21% 3pp.
Hungary 37% 1% 21% Ipp.
Mexico 38% 2% 13% 2pp.
. India 21% 6% 31% #N/A
Base:?S,BF)OOnI.meaduItsunderage~75across31 Belgium 45% 39, 21% 3pp.
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024
Chile 41% 1% 15% =
%Eg&ﬁ&{%ﬂ; IT’gEIcY II‘L’IJgg?Ir;/uinﬂuenceforgood o Useirinﬂuencefozr/goodandforbgé/
tovcure s excnnce s evonce + oo INSTITUTE. | B Mostlyuse their influence forbad Do not use their influenceatall
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Diff. Mostly

Country Good-19-24
31-Country Average 24% 7% 30%
0. For each of the South Africa 21% 0% 7% Top.
o India 14% 6% 24% #N/A
f0||0W|ng, do you Indonesia 27% 9% 1% #N/A
o Thailand 28% 8% 21% #N/A
think they Colombia 25% 7% 25% A
Malaysia 25% 7% 20% 1pp.
CURRENTLY Australia 27% 5% 28% Tpp.
mOStI use their New Zealand 33% 5% 21% #N/A
y Ireland 23% 6% 27% #N/A
o fl f Israel 22% 7% 33% #N/A
InTfiuence ror Mexico 22% 7% 26% -
d f b d Brazil 19% 9% 37% Tpp.
goo Or OI' a Singapore 27% 10% 22% #N/A
around the Ch”e 22% 8% 31% -2pp.
Argentina 18% 10% 34% -4pp.
WOI"ld? United States 20% 6% 42% -5pp.
Peru 23% 10% 26% -3pp.
South Korea 28% 8% 23% -1pp.
. Great Britain 24% 6% 34% Tpp.
India Netherlands 26% 6% 37% #N/A
Turkey 19% n% 23% -8pp.
Poland 25% 7% 39% -3pp.
Hungary 26% 4% 40% =
Spain 22% n% 29% -3pp.
Sweden 28% 7% 36% -5pp.
Belgium 23% 5% 40% =
Italy 22% 7% 25%
Canada 24% 5% 37%
Base: 23,800 online adults under age 75 across 31 France 21% 8% 37%
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024 Germany 17% 9% 36%
=wa FULBRIGHT  THE KNGS Japan 30% 3% 39%
== FOUNDATION rl?sl'}fIYUTE LONDON W Mostlyuse their influence forgood Use their influence for good and for bad
EDUCKTE # EXCHANGE * ENGAGE # LEAD B Mostlyuse their influence forbad Do not use their influenceatall
© Ipsos 2024 Are not powerful enough to have muchinfluence Don't know 12




Diff. Mostly

country Good-19-24
31-Country Average 29% 2% 19%
0. For each of the Indonesia 39% %1% #N/A
. South Africa 36% 2%  NM% 12pp.
following, do you Malaysia 34% % 5% 4pp.
- Thailand 41% 3% 12% #N/A
think they Turkey 31 % “6pp.
Mexico 37% 2% 17% -2pp.
CURRENTLY Singapore 41% 2% 13% #N/A
. Colombia 38% 3% 16% #N/A
mostly use their Peru 37% 1% 20% =
: fl f Brazil 28% 2% 30% =
iInfiuence ror New Zealand 39% 2% 0% #N/A
d rf rb d India 17% 8% 30% ~7Tpp.
goo o o a Chile 38% 2% 18% -4pp.
around the Hungary 33% 2% 24% -1pp.
Argentina 33% 3% 27% -5pp.
world? Ireland 27% 3% 7% H#N/A
Great Britain 23% 2% 23% 3pp.
Italy 24% 2% 19% -7pp.
- Spain 29% 2% 22% -2pp.
Chlna Australia 26% 1% 17% -Tpp.
Poland 26% 2% 21% -5pp.
Germany 17% 5% 26% -2pp.
United States 21% 2% 27% -3pp.
France 25% 3% 25% -Tpp.
Canada 23% 1% 23% -Tpp.
Belgium 30% 1% 24% -5pp.
South Korea 20% 2% 7% -Tpp.
Israel 21% 2% 19% #N/A
Base:?S,BF)OOnI.ineaduItsunderage~75across31 Netherlands 329% 1% 20% #N/A
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024
Sweden 26% 1% 20% -7pp.
B=%7 FULBRIGHT I'u}flcv Japan 21% 2% 22% =
==ENN FOUNDATION  INSTITUTE R m Mostlyuse their influence forgood Use their influence for good and for bad
© Ipsos 2024 B Mostlyuse their influence forbad Do not use their influenceatall 13

Are not powerful enough to have muchinfluence Don't know



Diff. Mostly

Country Good-19-24
31-Country Average 24% 4% 28%
Q_ For each of the Indonesia 27% 4% 8% U
N South Africa 25% 5% 20% 14pp.
following, do you Thailand 30% 3% 21% TR
o Malaysia 27% 4% 19% 2pp.
thlnk they India 17% 5% 32% #N/A
Colombia 29% 3% 24% #N/A
CURRENTLY Singapore 28% 5% 26% #N/A
mOStl use their South Korea 36% 6% 21% 3pp.
y Mexico 28% 6% 27% _
: .ﬂ f Turkey 21% 6% 23% =
Infiuence ror Brazi 21% 4% 36% 20p.
good Or for bad New Zealand 29% 3% 23% #N/A
Peru 25% 5% 27% 4pp.
around the Australia 24% 3% 30% 5pp.
Ireland 22% 2% 23% #N/A
world? Chile 24% 2% 33% 2pp.
Spain 22% 4% 24% 4pp.
Italy 20% 4% 23% 2pp.
° ° Great Britain 21% 3% 31% bpp.
Saudi Arabia Germany 16% 6% 32% 3pp.
Argentina 22% 5% 34% 3pp.
Israel 29% 2% 24% #N/A
Poland 26% 5% 32% Tpp.
Netherlands 25% 3% 25% #N/A
United States 21% 4% 37% =
Hungary 27% % 39% Tpp.
France 21% 4% 32% Tpp.
Base: 23,800 online adults under age 75 across 31 Belgium 26% 2% 31% _3pp‘
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024 Japan 27% 3% 42% =
Canada 22% 3% 34%
B=%Z FULBRIGHT  THE Sweden 20% 4% 30%
=M FOUNDATION LONDON .. . .
toucare « oxenot e e« oo INOTITUTE [ B Mostlyuse their influence forgood Use their influence for good and for bad
© Ipsos 2024 B Mostlyuse their influence forbad Do not use theirinfluenceatall 1
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Diff. Mostly

country Good-19-24
o0-CoE RE e T A— S ——— e o
0. For each of the Israel 21% 12% 4% #N/A
. Brazil 23% 3% 28% 5pp.
following, do you South Africa 21% 8% 16% Tpp.
o Thailand 29% 5% 18% #N/A
think they United States 20% 5% 33% -8pp.
CURRENTLY India 17% 7% 31% #N/A
Colombia 29% 3% 16% #N/A
most|y use their Argentina 23% 4% 26% 5pp.
. Peru 25% 5% 23% =
influence for Turkey 3% 6% 15% 3p.
New Zealand 23% 4% 17% #N/A
good or for bad Australia 23% 4% 22% ~3pp.
around the Singapore 23% 5% 21% #N/A
Mexico 24% 3% 24% 2pp.
world? Chile 22% 3% 20% 2pp.
Great Britain 17% 5% 26% 1pp.
Spain 18% 4% 21% 3pp.
Ireland 15% 3% 17% #N/A
Israel Canada 20% 3% 32% -1pp.
Hungary 31% 2% 28% 2pp.
Poland 25% 5% 25% 2pp.
Germany 13% 7% 29% =
Sweden 22% 3% 22% -2pp.
Italy 17% 4% 20% -2pp.
Belgium 16% 2% 26% -Ipp.
. France 21% 6% 28% 2pp.
coundie nieniowed Marchzz. A 52024 South Korea 25% o Sop.
Netherlands 21% 2% 24% #N/A
B=%% FULBRIGHT l{gfm Japan 22 14% 4% 35%
==K\ FOUNDATION  |NeTITUTE [JEsEe - -
v e e e W Mostlyuse their influence forgood Use their influence for good and for bad
© Ipsos 2024 m Mostlyuse their influence forbad Do not use their influenceatall 15
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Diff. Mostly

G s oottt ettt ettt Bood-19-24

0 For eaCh Of the 31-Country Average 18% 3% 17%
. Indonesia 34% 2% 8% #N/A
following dO you Malaysia 25% 4% 20% 6pp.
I Turkey 28% 2% 17% -10pp.
think they Thailand 33% 2% 15% #N/A
South Africa 26% 3%  10% Bpp.
CURRENTLY India 19% 5% 31% HN/A
. Mexico 33% 1% 19% -4pp.
mostly use their Peru 26% 2% 18% 3pp.
R Singapore 22% 5% 17% #N/A
influence for Brazil 25% 2% 26% s
New Zealand 17% 2% 9% #N/A
good or for bad Colombia 29% 3% 1% HN/A
Argentina 21% 2% 21% ~4pp.
around the Italy % 3% % 8pp.
worldt, Ireland 12% 2%  12% #N/A
0 Australia 13% 2% 15% “1pp.
Germany 8% 4% 19% ~2pp.
Spain 12% R% 15% “1pp.
Russia Chile 26% 2% 17% “6pp.
Great Britain n% 2% 18% 1pp.
Poland 7% 3% 14% “1pp.
France 12% 2% 18% Top.
Hungary 24% 2% 20% _5pp.
Belgium 14% 1% 16% _4pp.
Sweden 7% 1% 9% ~4pp.
Canada 12% 1% 22% =
United States 14% 3% 24% -
Base: 23,800 online adults under age 75 across 31 South Korea 15% 2% 1% -5pp.
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024 Netherlands 9% A% 14% #N/A
i . Israel 78 14% 2% 14% HN/A
oLneHT B Jepan TRNE% 3% 22% -
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B Mostlyuse their influence forbad

Are not powerful enough to have muchinfluence
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Gy e et Bood-19-24
0 For each Of the 31-Country Average 17% 5% 25%
* Indonesia 24% 10% 13% #N/A
following do you Malaysia 23% 4% 23% Tpp.
! South Africa 20% 9% 20% l4pp.
think they Thailand 29% 6% 20% #N/A
India 19% 5% 32% #N/A
CURRENTLY Singapore 19% 9% 23% HNIA
. Mexico 26% 5% 23% 3pp.
mostly use their Turkey 23% 7% 23% _
R Colombia 26% 3% 18% #N/A
influence for Brazil 20% = 32% op.
Ireland 13% 5% 21% #N/A
good or for bad New Zealand 22% 5% 21% #N/A
d h Peru 22% 7% 23% =
around the Poland 15% 5% 28% 2pp.
world') Spain 12% 6% 23% 2pp.
¢ Australia 15% 6% 27% Tpp.
Chile 20% 4% 25% 3pp.
Great Britain 12% 5% 27% 3pp.
|ran Italy 10% 5% 21% Tpp.
Hungary 18% 6% 29% 3pp.
Germany 10% 8% 31% Tpp.
South Korea 19% 6% 17% -1pp.
Belgium 12% 3% 28% -Tpp.
United States 13% 4% 31% =
France 9% 6% 30% 3pp.
Argentina 19% 4% 28% -1pp.
Canada 1% 3% 31% Tpp.
Base:?S,BF)OOnI.ineaduItsunderage~75across31 Sweden 9% 3% 27% _pr‘
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024
Japan 758 15% 5% 39% =
mmea puLbGHT  HE israel  ZFA 6% % % #N/A
==\ FOUNDATION  jeririe [EONEEN Netherlands 788" 10% 5% 26% #N/A
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0. To what extent
do you agree or
disagree with the
following
statements?

The European

Union offers a
political and
economic model |
would like my
country to
emulate

Base: 23,800 online adults under age 75 across 31
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024

Bm=wZ FULBRIGHT  THE KBS
=N FOUNDATION r'?sl'}fIYUTE LONDON
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31-Country Average

Thailand
Colombia
Peru
Ireland

India

Chile

Spain

South Africa
Mexico
Brazil
Turkey
Indonesia
Argentina
Great Britain
Hungary
Japan
Poland

[taly
Australia
Malaysia
Canada
New Zealand
South Korea
Singapore
Netherlands
Germany
Belgium
United States
France
Sweden
Israel

57% 43%
79% 21%
74% 26%
73% 27%
68% 32%

66% 34%
64% 36%
63% 37%
63% 37%

62% 38%
62% 38%

55% 45%

55% 45%
53% 47%
53% 47%
52% 48%
52% 48%

49% 51%
49% 51%
49% 51%
46% 54%
44% 56%
41% 59%

B Agree HDisagree




0. To what extent
do you agree or
disagree with the
following
statements?

Great Britain

offers a political
and economic
model | would like

my country to
emulate

Base: 22,799 online adults under age 75 across 30
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024

Bm=wZ FULBRIGHT  THE KBS
=N FOUNDATION r'?sl'}fIYUTE LONDON
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*Not asked in Great Britain

30-CountryAverage*
Thailand
Peru

India

South Africa
Colombia
Chile
Mexico
Indonesia
Japan
Hungary
Brazil
Turkey

New Zealand
Argentina
Singapore
Australia
Poland
Malaysia
Canada
[taly

United States
Spain

South Korea
Israel
Ireland
France
Belgium
Germany
Netherlands
Sweden

50% 50%
74% 26%
70% 30%
67% 33%
67% 34%
66% 34%
66% 34%
63% 37%
62% 38%
57% 43%
57% 43%
55% 45%
53% 47%
52% 48%
51% 49%
50% 50%
50% 50%
49% 51%
49% 51%
48% 52%
48% 52%
48% 52%
45% 55%
43% 57%
42% 58%
33% 67%
31% 69%

29% 71%
B Agree M [Disagree
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0. To what extent
do you agree or
disagree with the
following
statements?

The United States

offers a political
and economic
model | would like

my country to
emulate

Base: 22,799 online adults under age 75 across 30
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024

B=wZ FULBRIGHT  THE
=& FOUNDATION  POLICY

oLic K e
INSTITUTE [N
© Ipsos 2024

*Not asked in United States

30-Country Average*
Thailand
Peru

India
Colombia
Brazil
Mexico
South Africa
Argentina
Chile

Japan
South Korea
Turkey
Poland
Israel
Singapore
Indonesia
Hungary
Malaysia
[taly

Spain
Ireland
Great Britain
Canada
Australia
New Zealand
Germany
France
Belgium
Sweden
Netherlands

40
36%
35%
33%
33%
30%
28%
28%
27%
20%
20%

47%

75%
74%
70%
65%
65%

63%
61%
60%
60%

59
54%
54%

52%
51%

50%

49%
48%

44

%

%

43%

%

W Agree M Disagree

53%

25%

26%

30
35%
35%

37%
39%
40%
40%

42
47%
47%
48%
49%
50%
51%
54%
56%
57%
60%
64%
65%
67%
67%

70%
72%
72%

73
80%
80%

%

%

A

Diff. Agree 2019-24 (24
countries in both waves)
+7pp
H#N/A
+11pp.
-3pp.
+8pp.
-3pp.
+19pp.
-2pp.
+2pp.
+19pp.
+29pp.
+3pp.
+25pp.
-12pp.
H#N/A
H#N/A
H#N/A
+4pp.
+3pp.
+3pp.
+12pp.
H#N/A
+11pp.
+12pp.
+6pp.
H#N/A
+8pp.
+5pp.
+3pp.
-2pp.
2pp.
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0. To what extent
do you agree or
disagree with the
following
statements?

China offers a

political and
economic model |
would like my
country to
emulate

Base: 23,800 online adults under age 75 across 31
countries, interviewed March 22- April 5 2024

Bm=wZ FULBRIGHT  THE KBS
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31-Country Average
Indonesia
Thailand
India

South Africa
Peru
Malaysia
Mexico
Singapore
Turkey
Colombia
Brazil

Chile
Argentina
Ireland

[taly

Spain

New Zealand
Hungary
Australia
Japan
Great Britain
Germany
Israel
UnitedStates
France
Belgium
Canada
South Korea
Poland
Netherlands
Sweden

B Agree

B Disagree

Diff. Agree 2019-24 (25
countries in both waves)
-3pp.
#N/A
#N/A
+17pp.
+6pp.
-12pp.
+Bpp.
-9pp.
#N/A
-7pp.
-14pp.
-10pp.
-7pp.
-12pp.
#N/A
-3pp.
-2pp.
#N/A
-6pp.
+4pp.
+4pp.
+5pp.
+3pp.
#N/A
-3pp.
+1pp.
-9pp.
Opp.
-3pp.
-12pp.
-9pp.
-5pp.
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METHODOLOGY

These are the results of a 31-country survey conducted by Ipsos on its Global Advisor online platform and, in India, on its IndiaBus platform, between Friday, March 22, 2024 and Friday, April 5, 2024.
For this survey, Ipsos interviewed a total of 23,800 adults aged 18 years and older in India, 18-74 in Canada, Republic of Ireland, Malaysia, New Zealand, South Africa, Turkey, and the United States,

20-74 in Thailand, 21-74 in Indonesia and Singapore, and 16-74 in all other countries.

The sample consists of approximately 2,000 individuals in Japan, 1,000 individuals each in Australia, Brazil, Canada, France, Germany, Great Britain, Italy, New Zealand, Spain, and the U.S., and 500
individuals each in Argentina, Belgium, Chile, Colombia, Hungary, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Singapore, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden, Thailand, and
Turkey. The sample in India consists of approximately 2,200 individuals, of whom approximately 1,800 were interviewed face-to-face and 400 were interviewed online.

Samples in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, Italy, Japan, the Netherlands, New Zealand, Poland, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, and the U.S. can be
considered representative of their general adult populations under the age of 75. Samples in Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Indonesia, Ireland, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Singapore, South Africa, Thailand, and
Turkey are more urban, more educated, and/or more affluent than the general population. The survey results for these countries should be viewed as reflecting the views of the more “connected”

segment of their population.
India’s sample represents a large subset of its urban population — social economic classes A, B and C in metros and tier 1-3 town classes across all four zones.

The data is weighted so that the composition of each country’'s sample best reflects the demographic profile of the adult population according to the most recent census data. “The Global Country
Average” reflects the average result for all the countries and markets in which the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.

When percentages do not sum up to 100 or the ‘difference’ appears to be +/-1 percentage point more/less than the actual result, this may be due to rounding, multiple responses, or the exclusion of
“don't know" or not stated responses.

The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a credibility interval with a poll where N=1,000 being accurate to +/- 3.5 percentage points and of where N=500 being accurate to +/-5.0
percentage points. For more information on Ipsos' use of credibility intervals, please visit the Ipsos website.

The publication of these findings abides by local rules and regulations.
For information or assistance about this please contact:

Emilios Louca
Senior Research Manager, Ipsos Public

emilios.louca@ipsos.com

Nik Samoylov
Director, Ipsos Public Affairs

nik.samoylov@ipsos.com
(\D/iISit www.ipsos.com for information about all of our products and services. 29
psos
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